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Ashar Group – Life Settlements & Policy Appraisals Bronze 

Jason Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jason@ashargroup.com 321-441-1115 

Jamie Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jamie@ashargroup.com 321-331-1119 

    
Bessemer Trust  Bronze 

Adam Gressa Denver, CO gressa@bessemer.com 303-586-8707 

David Hills Houston, TX hills@bessemer.com 713-803-2849 
 

   
Bonhams President's Welcome Dinner co-sponsor Gold 

Joe Baratta Los Angeles, CA joe.baratta@bonhams.com 323-436-5402 

Amy Corcoran Boston, MA Amy.Corcoran@bonhams.com 617-742-0909 
 

   
Brown Brothers Harriman  Platinum 

Kerri Mast Charlotte, NC kerri.mast@bbh.com 704-334-5573 

Brett Sovine Charlotte, NC brett.sovine@bbh.com 704-334-5559 

Branch Howard Nashville, TN branch.howard@bbh.com 615-279-8887 

Kevin Duncan New York, NY kevin.duncan@bbh.com 201-388-0730 
 

   
Bryn Mawr Trust  Bronze 

Todd Hammond Wilmington, DE THammond@bmt.com 302-888-7740  

 
  

 

Christie's Speakers and Committee Chairs Dinner sponsor Gold 

Bonnie Brennan New York, NY bbrennan@christies.com 212-641-3629 

Joanna Ostrem New York, NY jostrem@christies.com 212-468-7147 

Joey Quigley New York, NY jquigley@christies.com 212-636-2396 

Tash Perrin New York, NY TPerrin@christies.com 212-636-2058 

Steve Zick Chicago, IL szick@christies.com 312-787-2765 
 

  
 

Cumberland Trust   Bronze 

Jennie Menzie Nashville, TN jmenzie@cumberlandtrust.com 615-783-2540 

Joseph "Pepe" Presley Nashville, TN jpresley@cumberlandtrust.com 615-783-2540 

Heather Savage Nashville, TN hsavage@cumberlandtrust.com 865-251-5432 

    
Deloitte   Bronze 

Rick Springer Chicago, IL rispringer@deloitte.com 312-486-2859 

Laura Hinson Raleigh, NC lhinson@deloitte.com 919-645-6201 

 

  

tel:302.283.4591
tel:9196456201


                                                                   2022 ACTEC SUMMER MEETING  

                               FAIRMONT BANFF SPRINGS  

 BANFF, AB, CANADA 

                 JUNE 22-26 

   

  SPONSOR CONTACT LISTING 
We appreciate our sponsors for their continued support of the College and its meetings. 

2 

Updated as of June 30, 2022 

Fiduciary Trust International President's Welcome Dinner co-sponsor Gold 

Taylor Custis Atlanta, GA Taylor.Custis@ftci.com 212-632-3190 

David Oh San Mateo, CA David.Oh@ftci.com 650-312-2068 

Gerry Joyce New York, NY gerry.joyce@ftci.com 212-632-3106 

Ellen Kratzer New York, NY ekratzer@ftci.com 212-632-3228 

Julie Min Chayet New York, NY JulieMin.Chayet@ftci.com 212-632-3022 
 

 
 

 
Heritage Auctions   Bronze 

Michelle Castro Dallas, TX michellec@ha.com 214-409-1824 

Taylor Strander Dallas, TX tstrander@ha.com 214-409-1913 
 

   
Hindman Auctions & Appraisals  Silver 

Alyssa Quinlan Chicago, IL alyssaquinlan@hindmanauctions.com 312-447-3272 

Molly Gron Chicago, IL mollygron@hindmanauctions.com 312-334-4235 

Maura Ross Washington, DC mauraross@hindmanauctions.com 202-853-1638 
 

   
Northern Trust   Platinum 

Pamela Lucina Chicago, IL Pl157@ntrs.com 312-630-1441 

Jane Ditelberg Chicago, IL jgd4@ntrs.com 312-557-1421 

    
Sotheby's  Mount View Barbecue Hootenanny sponsor Gold 

Laura Wnek New York, NY laura.wnek@sothebys.com 212-606-7243 

Cassie Spencer Chicago, IL cassie.spencer@sothebys.com 312-475-7910 

Rebecca Lockwood New York, NY rebecca.lockwood@sothebys.com 212-894-1782 

Catherine Foster-Ellison New York, NY Catherine.FosterEllison@sothebys.com 646-714-7510 

Kimberly Drexler New York, NY kimberly.drexler@sothebys.com 212-894-1567 

    
Sterling Foundation Management LLC  Bronze 

David Murray Vancouver, BC David.murray@sterling-foundations.com 703-997-4717 
 

   
Stout   Bronze 

Carsten Hoffmann Irvine, CA choffmann@stout.com 949-537-2918 
  

 
 

Willamette Management Associates  Bronze 

Ben Duffy Atlanta, GA brduffy@willamette.com 404-475-2326 

Scott Miller Portland, OR srmiller@wllamette.com 503-243-7504 

 

As part of the sponsorship program, each sponsor is provided mailing addresses for all pre-registered Fellows and is permitted to send one 

communication prior to, and another after the meeting.   


